INDEX
 REVISION CHANGE RECORD...................................................................1
 SHAPES AND DIMENSIONS......................................................................2
 PART NUMBER CODE...............................................................................2
 PART NUMBER AND CHARACTERISTICS TABLE ..................................3
 TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CURVES.........................................................4
 REEL DIMENSIONS AND PACKAGING QUANTITY .................................7
 RECOMMENDED SOLDERING CONDITIONS ..........................................8

7. Soldering：A=Lead Free
Part : SPI0603HS Series Version : AAM Page : 3 / 10
 PART NUMBER AND CHARACTERISTICS TABLE
Part Number
Initial
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
(±%)
DCR (mΩ)
Max.
Temperature Rise
Current (Amps)
Saturation
Current (Amps)
SPI0603HS-R10MA 0.10 20 1.7 32.5 60.0
SPI0603HS-R22MA 0.22 20 2.8 23.0 40.0
SPI0603HS-R33MA 0.33 20 3.9 20.0 30.0
SPI0603HS-R36MA 0.36 20 3.9 20.0 30.0
SPI0603HS-R47MA 0.47 20 4.5 17.5 26.0
SPI0603HS-R56MA 0.56 20 5.5 16.5 26.0
SPI0603HS-R68MA 0.68 20 5.5 15.5 25.0
SPI0603HS-R82MA 0.82 20 8.0 13.0 24.0
SPI0603HS-1R0MA 1.00 20 10.0 11.0 22.0
SPI0603HS-1R2MA 1.20 20 10.0 11.0 20.0
SPI0603HS-1R5MA 1.50 20 15.0 9.0 18.0
SPI0603HS-2R2MA 2.20 20 20.0 8.0 14.0
SPI0603HS-3R3MA 3.30 20 30.0 6.0 13.5
SPI0603HS-4R7MA 4.70 20 40.0 5.5 10.0
SPI0603HS-5R6MA 5.60 20 55.0 5.0 9.0
SPI0603HS-6R8MA 6.80 20 60.0 4.5 8.0
SPI0603HS-8R2MA 8.20 20 68.0 4.0 7.5
SPI0603HS-100MA 10.00 20 85.0 3.5 6.0
SPI0603HS-150MA 15.00 20 110.0 3.0 4.5
Note:
1. Operating temperature: - 55°C to +125°C
2. Initial Inductance: Testing at 100KHz/ 0.25Vrms
3. Saturation Current: DC current that will cause initial Inductance to drop approximately 25%.